BEFORE THE WASHINGTON UTILITIESAND TRANSPORTATION COMMISSION

PROOF OF SERVICE

DOCKET 230172

| HEREBY CERTIFY That I, as an employee of the Washington Utilities and Transportation Commission at
Lacey, Washington, have served on 10/6/2023 the parties of record in this proceeding atrue copy of the following
document(s):

Notice Confirming Deadline to Respond to Motion of Compel (By 5 p.m., Wednesday, October 11, 2023) and Notice of
Hearing on Motion to Compel (Set for October 12, 2023, at 1:30 p.m.)

The copy of the document(s) was/were sent to each of the parties of record in this docket at the address shown in the
official file and listed below, by electronic mail only.

Johnson, Miesha Digitally signed by Johnson,
! Miesha (UTC)

(UTC) Date: 2023.10.06 14:41:33 -07'00"
Miesha Johnson, Forms and Records Analyst
Supervisor

PARTIES OF RECORD AND OTHERSRECEIVING NOTICE

NOTIFIED BY E-MAIL:

Melissa Cheesman, WUTC, melissa.cheesman@utc.wa.gov

Amanda Maxwell, WUTC, amanda.maxwell @utc.wa.gov

Betsy DeMarco, WUTC, elizabeth.demarco@atg.wa.gov

Betty Ann Erdahl, WUTC, betty.erdahl @utc.wa.gov

Joanna Huang, WUTC, joanna.huang@utc.wa.gov

John Cupp, WUTC, john.cupp@utc.wa.gov

Mike Y oung, WUTC, mike.young@utc.wa.gov

Rayne Pearson, WUTC, rayne.pearson@utc.wa.gov

Chris McGuire, WUTC, chris.mcguire@utc.wa.gov

NW Energy Coalition, NW Energy Coalition, nwec@nwenergy.org

Buell Realtime Reporting, LLC, Buell Realtime Reporting, LLC, schedule@buellrealtime.com
Irion Sanger, Sanger Law, PC, irion@sanger-law.com

Lisa Gafken, Office of the Attorney General, Lisa.Gafken@atg.wa.gov

Katherine McDowell, McDowell Rackner & Gibson PC, katherine@mrg-law.com
The Energy Project, The Energy Project, shawnc@oppco.org

Adam Lowney, McDowell Rackner & Gibson PC, adam@mrg-law.com

Paige Doyle, WUTC, paige.doyle@utc.wa.gov






Jeff Roberson, WUTC, jeff.roberson@atg.wa.gov

Matthew McVee, Pacific Power & Light Company, matthew.mcvee@pacificorp.com
Corey Dahl, corey.dahl @atg.wa.gov

Jennifer Snyder, WUTC, jennifer.snyder@utc.wa.gov

Jesse Gorsuch, Davison Van Cleve, PC, jog@dvclaw.com

Bradley Mullins, Davison Van Cleve, PC, brmullins@mwanalytics.com
Bridgit Feeser, WUTC, bridgit.feeser@utc.wa.gov

Kristen Hillstead, WUTC, kristen.hillstead@utc.wa.gov

Tiffany Van Meter, WUTC, tiffany.vanmeter@utc.wa.gov

Andrew Roberts, WUTC, andrew.roberts@utc.wa.gov

Chanda Mak, Office of the Attorney General, Chanda.M ak@atg.wa.gov
Jocelyn Pease, McDowell Rackner & Gibson PC, jocelyn@mrg-law.com
Ajay Kumar, Ajay.Kumar@pacificorp.com

Nina Suetake, Attorney Genera's Office, nina.suetake@atg.wa.gov
Stacey Brewster, WUTC, stacey.brewster@utc.wa.gov

Nash Callaghan, WUTC, nash.callaghan@atg.wa.gov

Corey Cook, WUTC, corey.cook@utc.wa.gov

Andrew Sellards, WUTC, andrew.sellards@utc.wa.gov

Jacque Hawkins-Jones, WUTC, jacque.hawkins-jones@utc.wa.gov
Ryan Smith, WUTC, ryan.smith@utc.wa.gov

Tyler C. Pepple, tcp@dvclaw.com

Lauren McCloy, NW Energy Codlition, lauren@nwenergy.org

Ann Paisner, Ann.Paisner@atg.wa.gov

Carla Scarsella, carla.scarsella@pacificorp.com

Michael Howard, WUTC, michael.howard@utc.wa.gov

Joni Sliger, Sanger Law, joni @sanger-law.com

Diego Rivas, diego@nwenergy.org

Molly Brewer, WUTC, molly.brewer@utc.wa.gov

Y ochanan Zakai, yzakai @smwlaw.com

Sara Breckenridge, breckenridge@smwlaw.com

Brice Hartman, brice.hartman@atg.wa.gov

Joel Nightingale, WUTC, joel.nightingale@utc.wa.gov

Jeanne Roth, WUTC, jeanne.roth@atg.wa.gov

Rose Monahan, rose.monahan@sierraclub.org

Lance Kaufman, Western Economics, |lance@westernecon.com
PacifiCorp, washingtondockets@pacificorp.com

Sommer Moser, §m@dvclaw.com

Byron Harmon, WUTC, byron.harmon@utc.wa.gov

Alex Tellez, WUTC, dex.tellez@utc.wa.gov

Zachary Rogala, Zachary.Rogala@pacificorp.com



Charlee Thompson, charlee@nwenergy.org

L eah Bahramipour, leah.bahramipour@sierraclub.org
Keith Quinata, WUTC, keith.quinata@utc.wa.gov
Peter Damrosch, pdamrosch@smwlaw.com
Communications UTC, communications@utc.wa.gov
Josephine Strauss, josephine.strauss@atg.wa.gov
Joshua Dennis, WUTC, joshua.dennis@utc.wa.gov
Roman Doyonnas, Roman.Doyonnas@ATG.WA.GOV
Justina Caviglia, jcaviglia@parsonsbehle.com

Jackie Neira, jackie.neira@atg.wa.gov

Liam Weiland, liam.weiland@atg.wa.gov

Josheph Dallas, Pacificorp, joseph.dallas@pacificorp.com
Charlie Inman, WUTC, Charlie.|nman@utc.wa.gov
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